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KERALA VETERINARY & ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

Directorate of Academics and Research, Pookode, Lakkidi. P.0., Wayanad. Pin: 673 576
Email : dar@kvasu.ac.in, officedar@kvasu.ac.in, Phone Nos: 04936 209260, 2092689, 209270

No. KVASU/DAR/B1/292/2024(14) Date: 19/08/2024

NOTIFICATION

Rank List for admission to MS/ MSc/ BSc/ Diplomal/ PG Diploma Programmes

The rank list of the candidates eligible for admission to MS/ M Sc/ B Sc/ Diploma/ PG
Diploma Programmes of the University for the Academic Year 2024-25, prepared on the
basis of the merit in the entrance examination and certificate verification conducted on
» 09.08.2024 is notified below.

The inclusion of a candidate in the rank list does not entitle him/her for the admission to
the programmes unless he/she satisfies all the conditions of eligibility as prescribed in the
prospectus at the time of counselling. The marks in the Entrance Examination and
' Qualifying Examination along with academic and extracurricular certificates produced at
the time of verification reckoned for preparing the rank list will be final and will be subjected
to verification by the admitting authority. In case any discrepancy is noticed by the admitting
authority at the time of counselling, the respective candidature and provisional inclusion in
5 the rank list will be cancelled.

: All the qualified candidates are directed to attend the counselling at the Kabani
Auditorium, Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences University Headquarters, Pookode,
Wayanad, as per the below schedule for admission to MS/ M Sc/ B Sc/ PG Diploma/

D Diploma programmes for the academic year 2024-25

Course Date Time
BSc Poultry Production and

Business Management 30.08.2024 10.00 am
Diploma/ PG Diploma 3, o8 524 10.00 am
Programmes

MS/M Sc programmes 02.09.2024 10.00 am

The following documents in Original as well as Xerox copies (Photocopies) should be
submitted at the time of counselling

1. SSLC/ Matriculation/ 10th class certificate equivalent or a certificate to prove date of
birth.

2. Plus two/Degree Certificate and Mark lists.

3. Transfer Certificate.
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The Rank list of the candidates eligible for admission to MS/ M Sc/ B Sc/ PG Diploma/
Diploma programmes of the University for the Academic Year 2024-25 is as follows:

Conduct Certificate.

Migration Certificate (for those candidates from other Boards/ Universities).

Community certificate issued by a competent authority (for SC/ST candidates of
Kerala origin)/ Non Creamy layer certificate issued by a competent authority (for
candidates of Kerala origin seeking reservation under mandatory reservations)/ EWS
certificate in the prescribed format/ Valid Certificates for claiming any reservation
preferences as per the prospectus.

Documents to prove the claim under the preference list. (Nativity Certificate from the
competent authority/ valid documents indicating the period of study in Kerala for a
minimum period of 7 years issued by the Headmaster/ Principal of the institute).

Physical fitness certificate.

B.Sc. Poultry Production and Business Management

" Rank
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Roll No.

Name

1024027LYSS MARY JOSE
1024054AKHILR
1024002MIDHUN A S
1024056SONA A S
1024080DEVAPRIYARP
1024041AIFA S PYARELAL
1024074AMITHRA SURESH
1024075DARSHAN THOMAS
1024017LEYA MARY KJ
1024073SHARON C DINESH
1024045SHAHANAP A
1024005MUHAMMED ASEEF K
1024050ALWIN REJI
1024042ANUPRIYA P
1024011JOELV AKKARA
1024078MUHAMMED RIHAN N K
1024053ANAJ GEORGE
1024010ABDUL SAHAL
1024063VYGA BlJU
1024031NIYA MARIYA DITTO
1024018AMEERA MAJEED
1024004AKASH PILLAI
1024006AMLACS
1024061ANAND SAGARU S
1024026 ANJANA K VISWANATH

Date of Birth

12-02-2005
19-09-2006
08-05-2005
03-04-2004
05-05-2004
10-02-2005
31-03-2005
01-03-2005
20-04-2006
07-10-2004
09-07-2005
19-08-2005
28-08-2005
01-02-2006
30-03-2005
09-10-2006
26-10-2006
16-04-2005
24-03-2006
03-06-2006
10-07-2004
09-08-2005
28-11-2006
04-12-2001
19-08-2005
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Community
General
LCOA
Viswakarma
LCOA
Ezhava
Muslim
Viswakarma
General
General
Ezhava
Muslim
Muslim
General

SC

General
Muslim
General
Muslim
Ezhava
General
Muslim
OBH

Ezhava
General

SC



- Diploma programmes (Dairy SciencelLaboratory Techniques/Feed Technology)

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

1024036HARIDWAIJ N
1024038FARHAM
1024022RAGHAVI KANNAN
1024047SARANYA BALAGOPALAN
1024023FAMIN K
1024062MUHAMMED RASHIQ K
1024008AFLA SHIRIN A
1024048MOHAMED JASIRP M
1024067ANAND M K
1024037SRAVAN SATHEESHK N
1024003ABHIMANUE SURESH
1024024MIDHUN K
1024021HARIKRISHNAKH
1024001MUHAMMED ASHIKK'S
1024007GOPIKA P R
1024020AFIYAN M
1024044ASWINI A
1024028PARVATHY AJAYAKUMAR
1024077PRANAV P B
1024064AGHNAK YV
1024069ADITHYAN P V
1024051ANAGHA P
1024040AKASH C
1024032ANUGRAHA R
1024070SREELAKSHMI
1024068SIVANY P R
1024065HARRY
1024025NANDU VIJAYAN

05-10-2006
02-10-2002
28-09-2005
10-11-2006
22-11-2006
20-04-1999
19-02-2005
13-09-2005
09-11-2005
25-04-2006
29-05-2005
03-12-2003
28-05-2004
13-12-2005
12-07-2006
11-05-2006
18-04-2007
15-09-2003
21-11-2006
08-02-2006
30-09-2006
24-09-2004
19-02-2006
24-04-2006
18-11-2006
26-04-2005
22-07-2005
13-09-2006

OBH
Muslim
OBH

SC
Ezhava
Muslim
Muslim
Muslim
General
OBH

SC
Ezhava
OBH
Muslim
Ezhava
Muslim
Viswakarma
SC

OBH
OBH
Viswakarma
SC
Ezhava
OBH
OBH

SC
Muslim
SC

Rank
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RollNo. Name

1124001 LYSS MARY JOSE
1124024  SREELAKSHMIM
1124021  KRISHNA SURESH
1124014  JYOTHIKRISHNA S
1124183 VAISHNAVIV
1124140 HARSHIDA .P.A
1124120 BHAGYALEKSHMIGM
1124104  SANDRA STANLY
1124048 MEGHANATHP M
1124132  ASHLIN SREYA S

Date of

birth

Community

12-02-2005 General
23-09-2006 OBH
15-02-2005Ezhava
12-12-2003Ezhava
25-01-2005ST
10-10-2005Muslim
10-10-2002General
21-02-2004ST
20-09-2006Ezhava
06-10-2006LCOA
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

1124147
1124149
1124139
1124150
1124144
1124113
1124127
1124005
1124049
1124004
1124096
1124153
1124141
1124010
1124060
1124019
1124184
1124008
1124007
1124002
1124018
1124013
1124145
1124102
1124146
1124036
1124038
1124097
1124111
1124057
1124158
1124099
1124023
1124061
1124070
1124077
1124098
1124029
1124116
1124079
1124025
1124176
1124022
1124086

KIRAN K

MUHAMMED RIHAN P P

ANANDITHA.S

ANAGHA P K

APARNAPJ

AIFA S PYARELAL

ASHER ROY THOMAS

BASUDEV

AJEEB KHAN S

KAMALDEV S

MEENAKSHI K S

ANJLALHR

LIDIYA MOLV

ASWANTH BIJESH

AKHILR

SREE LEKSHMI PRAKASH

GOUTHAM AM

INDUTR

SHAFNAK'S

AMARNATHK

ABHIDEV TS

ARAVINDKRISHNA P D

SREEDHU P M

SREENITHA P

SARIGA DK

SARATH CHANDRANR'S

APARNA G

RAGHAVI KANNAN

AMALESH A

ALEX SEBASTIAN

ABHIMANNEU N A

DILNA RAGHU

AKSHAIHS

AFLA SHIRIN A

ALEENA T BINOY

KIRAN DAS K

MUHAMMED ISHAN NASSER

AKSHAY P

ASWIN P

AKSHAY UTHAMAN

HAMNA SHAKKEER

SHEETHAL C DINESH

SREENANDHANA P P

MUHAMMED ASLAM T S
4/9

20-11-2001Ezhava
12-09-2003 Muslim
03-01-2006Ezhava
07-11-2003Ezhava
15-11-2003 General
10-02-2005Muslim
18-02-2005 General
26-04-20055C
29-03-2002Muslim
11-11-2004Viswakarma
27-10-2005SC
29-03-2006 OBH
13-04-1987 General
27-09-2005Ezhava
19-09-2006LCOA
17-03-2007SC
28-03-2006ST
19-04-19890BH
03-08-1996 Muslim
18-12-2002 General
08-01-2005Ezhava
01-10-20050BH
14-01-2006Viswakarma
23-07-2006 General
23-12-2003Viswakarma
11-08-2003 General
22-01-2005ST
28-09-20050BH
08-05-2004SC
01-03-2005General
22-08-2006Ezhava
22-10-2006Ezhava
29-06-2001General
19-02-2005Muslim
17-06-2006 OBX
02-01-2005Ezhava
18-05-2006 Muslim
01-06-20060OBH
11-05-2006 Ezhava
27-06-2006Ezhava
25-10-2006 Muslim
08-05-2003Ezhava
11-06-2005Ezhava
29-04-2006 Muslim
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

1124117
1124044
1124090
1124122
1124092
1124027
1124112
1124035
1124047
1124075
1124064
1124143
1124166
1124085
1124055
1124040
1124039
1124041
1124020
1124093
1124137
1124182
1124046
1124101
1124012
1124076
1124006
1124042
1124164
1124157
1124067
1124123
1124056
1124129
1124181
1124031
1124089
1124003
1124082
1124050
1124121
1124188
1124063

ANISHMAS S
SATHITHA RAVI
ABHAY S

ASWINI A

ANUPAMA SAJEEV
ADVAIDH ANANDP S
VAISAKH N

GOKUL GOPALAKRISHNAN

V J GOURIDAS
DEVIKA B
FATHIMATH SAHVAM A
ANAND M K
SMRITHIN NARAYANAN
NIRANJANAYV
ANAKHA ANIL

SIYA'S

BASIL C VARGHESE
GAYATHRI SURESH
MIDHUN K

JEROM JOY
ARUNIMA A 'S
AKSHAYA M
ATHULKRISHNANR'S
NAYANA J

REEBA REJI
ABHINAND P
AMLACS

ALAN P

AKSHARA RAVIKUMAR
KRISHNANANDHA V B
ANILATM
AKHILKRISHNA A S
KASINATHAN KR
MOHAMED JASIRP M
ABHINAV T

ATHUL KRISHNAKR
VARSHA LALJB
AMRITHA M
AMALDEV T

ANJANA SANTHOSH
ABHINAND M K
AMAL ANOOP
MUHAMMED FAYIS
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12-03-2007LCOA
16-04-2005SC
30-09-2005General
18-04-2007 Viswakarma
03-02-2002Viswakarma
30-10-2003Ezhava
07-07-2005Ezhava
22-05-2002General
26-08-2003General
15-03-2004SC
15-02-2005Muslim
09-11-2005 General
26-02-2006 General
22-05-2006SC
23-04-2007SC
03-05-20070BX
12-07-1996 General
21-01-20030BH
03-12-2003Ezhava
18-10-2005 General
19-12-2005 General
10-01-2007OBH
18-07-2003 General
14-04-2004 General
18-05-2006 General
30-09-2006SC
28-11-2006Ezhava
16-02-2007 OBH
30-04-2007Ezhava
13-06-2007ST
01-01-1970ST
20-11-2003General
28-04-2005Ezhava
13-09-2005Muslim
23-10-2006Ezhava
28-10-2002SC
12-12-2005LCOA
26-07-2006 OBH
21-08-2006Ezhava
19-11-2004Ezhava
28-02-2006OBH
10-08-2006SC
16-08-2006 Muslim
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98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

1124033
1124054
1124017
1124180
1124124
1124080
1124065
1124152
1124162
1124052
1124074
1124078
1124189
1124103
1124148
1124088
1124015
1124062
1124066
1124163
1124069
1124175
1124030
1124178
1124185
1124159
1124156
1124073
1124171
1124009
1124108
1124068
1124119
1124091
1124133
1124114
1124083
1124165
1124136
1124051
1124126
1124174
1124186
1124109

HENNA FATHIMA MARIYAM

DEVIKA UDAYAN
JAYARAM A J
RAHULKR

ANANDHU S

ANJAN S RAJ
MUHAMMED ASIF KM
NASIHM P

VAISHNAVI EV
SARANYA BALAGOPALAN
AKASH PRAMOD
VINAYAK S
SREBJITHK'S
PARTHASARATHY E
ASMIL MP

PARVATHY G
AJAYKUMARM A
MUHAMMED ALTHAF K S
NADHEEM N

ASWIN P B

APARNA ANIL
ABHUITH A

AMAL KRISHNA K U
KARTHIK SHIBU
MUHAMMED SHAMIL P
STEMIL SEBASTIAN
MEERA RAVI
ABHIMANUE SURESH
SIVANYPR

SREENATH G

DELJOHN PAULY
ANEENA T BINOY
ARYANANDA KM

ABIN J

SMINA. A. K
ABHINANDMOHANAN K
ABHINAV V
ANURANJAN PV
ARUNIMAR
ADWAITHSR

AKASH C

AMAL GOPI
MUHAMMED RAHOOF K P
ANAMIKA PS
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29-08-2006 Muslim
01-09-2006SC
03-07-2001Ezhava
15-02-2005Ezhava
27-09-2005 General
25-01-2006ST
02-05-2006 Muslim
09-08-2006 Muslim
05-11-20060OBH
10-11-2006SC
24-03-2007O0BH
13-02-2006SC
07-05-2006SC
17-06-2006 General
11-07-2006 Muslim
29-07-2006SC
21-07-2000General
17-05-2005Muslim
22-07-2005Muslim
02-02-2006ST
26-03-2006SC
11-09-2006 Ezhava
09-11-2002Ezhava
07-02-2005Ezhava
23-11-2005Muslim
23-08-2005General
21-08-2006ST
29-05-2005SC
26-04-2005SC
12-05-20050BH
03-07-2005General
17-06-2006 OBX
08-09-2006 General
11-12-20040BH
13-06-2005SC
24-08-2006SC
03-09-2006 OBH
10-01-2006ST
09-09-2006SC
06-08-2004Ezhava
19-02-2006 Ezhava
08-03-2006 OBH
07-10-2006 Muslim
31-12-2004SC



142
143
144
145
146
147

1124173 SUKHANVERRYV
1124179 RENNA SULTHANA
1124011 PRANAV PRADEEP
1124094 ABDUL SAHAL
1124155 SHANILPP
1124138 GANAPRIYA GK

M.S. Wildlife Studies

- Rank

16-07-2005Ezhava
01-02-2006 Muslim
09-04-2005Ezhava
16-04-2005Muslim
17-09-2006 Muslim
28-03-2006SC

RollNo Name Date of Birth Community
1 124013 ANUSHAP 18-11-1994 General
2 124012 NASHEETA KHAN 28-04-2003 General
3 124005 SIDHARTHR 30-09-2003 Ezhava
4 124002 DEVA CHARAN SS 15-03-2003 SC
5 124017 ABHINAV KN 15-08-1999 Ezhava
6 124019 GAYATHRIRL 09-10-2002 OBH
7 124007 HARIPRASAD M 16-05-2003 General
8 124020 ANJANA KRISHNA 12-05-2000 SC
9 124004 ABHANYA SURESH 22-04-2004 SC
10 124011 NEERAJKRISHNAYV G 27-05-2003 Viswakarma
11 124006 AKSHAY KUTTICHIRA 21-02-2001 SC
12 124001 AIJIN SAJI 27-04-2002 General
13 124015 ANNOPV 07-02-2003 ST
M.Sc. Animal Biotechnology
Rank RolINo. Name Date of Birth Community
1 624007 ADHILA UBAID 15-11-2002 Islam
2 624003 MUHAMMAD SHEBIN K E 21-09-2001 Muslim
3 624002 ADITHYA AK 24-09-2003 Viswakarma
4 624006 DEVAPRIYAM M 19-05-2002 SC
5 624001 AMARNATHK 18-12-2002 General
6 624008 ANJANAES 15-05-2002 Ezhava
M.Sc. Animal Sciences
Rank Roll No Name Date of birth Community
1 724004 ABRAHAM A SURESH 27-08-2001 OBX
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2 724001 ARUNKRISHNAKR 11-03-2002 OBH
3 724002 HARIPRASAD M 16-05-2003  General
M.Sc. Applied Microbiology
Rank Roll No. Name Date of birth Community
1 524004 RAMSIYAV ) 20-06-2002 Muslim
2 524010 KAVERI SUDARSANAN 07-03-2003 Ezhava
3 524023 AMEENA S KHAN 27-08-2003 Muslim
4 524017 REVATHIBUU 03-06-2004 Ezhava
5 524013 ARTHANA JBABU 22-05-2002 Ezhava
6 524006 SHILNA FATHIMA ALI 30-05-2003 Muslim
7 524015 NIKHITHAK 04-08-2002 OBH
8 524022 APARNATC 22-03-2004 SC
9 524020 ABHIRAMI KUTTAN 18-06-2002 SC
10 524019 VISWASAM 24-11-1998 SC
11 524008 GOUTHAM SURESAN 21-08-2003 SC
12 524001 CINTAA) 29-09-2003 General
13 524024 ADITHYAAU 08-01-2004 SsC
14 524026 ANJANAES 15-05-2002 Ezhava
M.Sc. Applied Toxicology
' Rank RollNo. Name Date of birth  Community
1 824010 PARVATHYR 15-01-2002 Viswakarma
2 824004 SOYA JASMINEYV ) 09-10-1997 Ezhava
3 824002 AKSHARAH 23-08-2003 Ezhava
4 824001 APARNAPS 30-07-2003 Ezhava
M.Sc. in Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Rank Roll No. Name Date of Birth Community
1 424002 PARVATHYR 15-01-2002 Viswakarma
2 424016 KRISHNENDU K K 25-01-1999 Ezhava
3 424001 APARNAPS 30-07-2003 Ezhava
4 424030 AKHALYA S SEKHAR 07-06-1999 General
5 424029 SITHARAKYV 19-06-1999 Ezhava
6 424021 FERHANA NAUREEN R 04-03-2003 Muslim
7 424011 FATHIMA ANAAN E 28-12-2002 Muslim
8 424028 ANAKHA SAJU 26-10-2001 SC
9 424027 JUMANA BEGAM 01-09-2002 Muslim
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10 424022 EMIN ROSEKJ 28-04-2003 General
11 424005 KARTHIKK 28-03-2003 General
12 424020 LAKSHMIK 12-03-2003 General
13 424012 LUBNA SHERIN 21-05-2002 Muslim
14 424008 ABHANYA SURESH 22-04-2004 SC

15 424017 FATHIMAKM 22-03-2003 Muslim
16 424019 UNNIKRISHNAN R 04-11-2002 General
17 424007 SIVAPRIYAPM 04-06-2001 General

M.Sc. Quality Control in Dairy Industry

Rank Roll No. Name Date of Birth Community
1 324012 PRISI ROS VARGEES 04-11-2002 General
2 324011 SHAMJA SAM S L 26-02-2003 OBX
3 324002 MRUDHU K S 12-08-2003 Ezhava
4 324003 CINTAA) 29-09-2003 General

PG Diploma in Veterinary Cardiology

Rank RollNo. Name Date of Birth Community

1 924003 ELDHOSEALIAS  02-02-1995 General

Prof. (Dr.) C. Latha
DIRECTOR (ACADEMICS & RESEARCH)

9/9





